

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

**08.07.2020** Present: Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs., and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

**THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING**

**CMP No. 4035 of 2020**

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioner shall file legible/translated copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

Notice. Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List on **19.8.2020**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> July, 2020**  
(GR)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge**