

19.8.2020

Present: **CWP No.1573 of 2020**  
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. AG, for the respondents-State.

(Through Video Conferencing).

Reply on behalf of the respondents not instituted. Be  
ensured to be instituted within three weeks. List thereafter.

In the meantime, apposite legible/translated copies of  
documents be also ensured to be instituted.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> August, 2020  
(CS/virender)