

CWP No. 1573 of 2020.

25.11.2021 Present: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Addl.A.Gs., and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Admit. Rule DB. Pleadings be completed within eight weeks from today.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

25th November, 2021.
(jai)