

**Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P  
and others**

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

02.11.2022

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the respondent-State.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the rejoinder has been filed in April, 2021, however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner to follow up with the Registry.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022. In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 is directed to file documents in support of its allegations that the proposed construction is within 25 meters of river Beas as is stated in the letter dated 17.06.2020 (Annexure R-2/B).

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

November 02, 2022  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**