

Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P.

**CWP No1573/2020**

**23.11.2022** Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

As jointly prayed for, list on 14.12.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**23.11.2022**  
*(pankaj)*