

Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

CWP No. 1573 of 2020.

14.12.2022. Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H.S.Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

After arguing for sometime, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. List on **01.03.2023**, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

14th December, 2022.
(krt)