

**Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. and another.**

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020.**

**01.03.2023.** Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S.Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S.Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,

list on **29.03.2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.**  
**(krt)**