

**Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P and another**

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

**27.12.2023**

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal and Mr. Suresh Kumar Saini, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy Advocate General shall instruct the Tehsildar Sadar, Mandi to place his report on the file of this Court by the next date. If not, the Tehsildar Sadar, Mandi shall appear in person with the report.

List on **11.03.2024**.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )**  
**Chief Justice**

**27<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**  
*(priti)*

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )**  
**Judge**