

Suresh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.1573 of 2020

11.03.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent no.1-State.

None for respondent no.2.

Registry to place on record the demarcation report stated to have been filed by the State.

List on **18.03.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 11, 2024
R.Atal