

**Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P and another**

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

16.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh and Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. H.S Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

List on 26.06.2024.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
*(priti)*

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**