

**Suresh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of HP & another**

**CWP No. 1573 of 2020**

10.09.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal and Ms. Annanya Sharma,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent no. 1.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall advise the petitioner to apply for approval of the house plan filed in this case on 03.05.2024 to the Municipal Corporation, Mandi.

List on **29.10.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**September 10, 2024**  
*(hemlata)*