

Suresh Kumar Sharma Versus State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.1573 of 2020

[Item D-26]

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Suresh Chand Saini, Advocate for Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for the respondent No.2-MC Mandi.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for petitioner, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

To come up on **21.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 10, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Chiranjeev)