

Suresh Kumar Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CWP No.1573 of 2020

[Item No.D-40]

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.2-Municipal Corporation, Mandi.

Since the Advocates are abstaining from work, therefore, matter is adjourned to **29.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Justice

April 21, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)