

Suresh Kumar Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CWP No.1573 of 2020

[Item No.D-29]

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2-MC Mandi.

Court time is over.

List on **07.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)