

Suresh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

CWP No. 1573 of 2020

07.07.2025 Present: Mr.M.C.Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. H.S.Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 28.08.2025.

July 07, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge