

**Suresh Kumar Sharma versus State of H.P.
and another**

CWP No.1573 of 2020

**Item No.D-26
28.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

At the request of counsel for the
petitioner, proceedings are deferred for two weeks.

List the matter on **16th September,**
2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

28th August, 2025
(himani/shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge