

Suresh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P. and another.

Item No. (D-44)

CWP No.1573 of 2020

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Court time is over.

List on **27.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th September, 2025
(munish thakur)