

Suresh Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No. D-45

CWP No. 1573 of 2020

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H. S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 2-MC Mandi.

As prayed for, list on **01.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

27th October, 2025

(sanjeev)