

Item No. D-54

**Suresh Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P.
& another**

CWP No. 1573 of 2020

30.03.2026. Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 2-MC Mandi.

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on **06.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

March 30, 2026
(hemlata)